POS. P.CAT. Dorsal

LOS 10000 DE MARIANO HARO 2025

Nombre

10KM

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

POBLACION
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Jairo
Juan

Rodrigo

Javier

Jose Francisco
Andres

Diego
Mario
Javier

Cristian

Cristian
Alberto
Javier
Victor
Francisco
José Angel
Antonio

lvan

Jon
Alberto
Pablo
Javier
Elisa
Maria
Francisco
Alberto
Alberto
Oscar

Carmelo
Juan Jése
Alicia
Rubén
Marian

Jaime
Roberto
Christian
Sergio
Miguel
Lucia

José Manuel

Oscar

David

depertes

Apellidos

Grijalbo Ruiz
Pajares Calvo

Amores Gonzélez

Sangrador
Fernandez

Cordero Garcia

Acebo Moreno

Gallego Arnaiz

Lozano Fernandez

Bregén Fernandez

Garcia Perez
Fernandez

Arenillas

Lopez Garcia
Ruiz Vargas

Herrezuelo Villalba

Garcia-malvar
Rabadan Enriquez

Perez Abascal

De La Cruz
Cascajares

Barquin Diez

Cepeda Perez

Sarria Barranquero

Perez Cayon

Hernandez Asensio

Lozano Baranda
Santos Rey
Marcos Lavin
Balbas Carranza
Garcia Llorente
Ruiz Lopez

De La Fuente
Paramo

Diago Ortega

Blanco Martin

Torio Antolin

Pedrero Santos
Marin Ibafiez

Cerrada De Andres

Nieto Del Amo
Carrera

Heras Melgar
Casas Casas

Nufiez

Amor Diez

www.palenciadeporte.es

Categoria

SENIOR Masculino
M-35 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino

M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino

M-45 Masculino

M-40 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-40 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino

M-40 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-40 Masculino

M-35 Masculino

M-35 Masculino

M-35 Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-45 Femenino
M-35 Femenino
M-55 Masculino
M-45 Masculino

M-40 Masculino
M-45 Masculino

M-55 Masculino

M-55 Masculino
M-40 Femenino

SENIOR Masculino

M-35 Femenino

M-55 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Femenino
M-45 Masculino

M-40 Masculino
SENIOR Masculino

VICKY FOODS ATHLETICS

CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA

RUNNING AGUILAR

VICKY FOODS ATHLETICS

INDEPENDIENTE
CONSTRUCCIONES

CARCOBA RIBAMONTAN AL

MAR
INDEPENDIENTE

TRIATLON CAMPOS DE
CASTILLA

REINOSA RUNNING
PUENTECILLAS PALENCIA

C.A. SABOREA 4 CANTONES

BOTIJOSPORT

CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA

VINO DE TORO
ATLETISMO CAMARGO

VINO DE TORO

PUENTECILLAS PALENCIA
COSTA RUNNERS
TRIATLON ASTUDILLO
CAPISCOL

REINOSA RUNNING

C.D. MAINSA LOSADA &
ASOCIADOS SAPPORO

ATLETISMO BRIVIESCA

CAPISCOL

TRIATLON CAMPOS DE
CASTILLA

C.A. VILLACIENZO

ATLETISMO BENAVENTE

LOS MERIDIANOS

COMERCIAL ULSA
ATLETISMO

N
Al oc paiencia

BURGOS

PALENCIA

AGUILAR DE
CAMPOO

PALENCIA
BURGOS

SANTANDER

BURGOS
PALENCIA

GRIJOTA

CASTILLO DE
MAGAZ

PAREDES DE
NAVA

PALENCIA
DUENAS
PALENCIA
PALENCIA
BENAVENTE

LIERNAS

BECERRIL DE
CAMPOS

VILLASANA DE
MENA

PALENCIA
PALENCIA
PALENCIA
PALENCIA
PALENCIA
PALENCIA

ASTILLERO

BURGOS

PALENCIA

MELGAR DE
FERNAMENTAL

VILLACIENZO

PALENCIA

MEDINA DE
RIOSECO

CASTROMOCH
)

VALLADOLID
VILLAVIUDAS
PALENCIA
MAZARIEGOS
FROMISTA
VILLANUBLA
CORUKNA, A

VALLADOLID
PALENCIA

1de5

00:34:36
00:35:30

00:35:47

00:35:51
00:35:56

00:36:01

00:36:17
00:36:25
00:36:45
00:36:55

00:37:06

00:38:04
00:38:05
00:38:24
00:38:28
00:39:01
00:39:06

00:39:08

00:39:13
00:39:17
00:39:32
00:39:45
00:39:56
00:40:06
00:40:09
00:40:59
00:41:04
00:41:06
00:41:16

00:41:19
00:41:24
00:41:54

00:42:24

00:42:26
00:42:30
00:42:33
00:42:37
00:43:06
00:43:15
00:43:25

00:43:33
00:43:40



POS. P.CAT. Dorsal

LOS 10000 DE MARIANO HARO 2025

Nombre

10KM

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

Apellidos

Categoria

POBLACION

43
44

45

46
47
48
49
50

51

52
53
54

55

56
57

58
59

60
61
62
63
64

65

66

67
68

69

70
71

72
73
74
75
76

77
78

79

80
81

82
83
84

16

10
11

10

17
18

19
20
11

21
12

12
13

22
23
13

22
113

171

178
122
72
14
110

145

41
49
184

52

13

77
27

116
162
112

185
78

111

70
147

25

131
174

83
118
133

56
175

168

153
33

115
17
82

Roberto
Marta

Alberto

Rodrigo
Eduardo Jaime
Jesus

Jorge

Mario

Rau

Antonio
Ignacio
Jose Florencio

Jesus
Raul

Gonzalo
Gerardo

Julio Angel
Rodrigo

Jesus Alberto
Domingo
Francisco Javier

Raquel
Antonio

Jose Manuel

Luis Angel
Talia

Cristébal

Carolina
Javier

Carlos
Elena

Jose Miguel
José Alfredo
Sergio
Carlos Angel
Diego

Lucia

Sergio

Abel
Alberto

Eduardo

Marcos

depertes

Burgos Carrancho
Medina Meneses
Siguenza

Salido Nozal
Nievares Garcia
Garcia Pablos
Aneas Alves

Mate Perez

Prieto De Los
Mozos

Cuesta Garcia

De La Pisa Moreno

Cuesta Cerezo
Diez Asén

Anaya Alonso
Alba Martin

Garnacho Alvarez
Casado Ramos

Moro Pedraza

Saldafia Orozco

Mazariegos
Fuentes

Abad Pedroso

Castellanos Saez
Gero Rojo

Matia Matia
Garcia Lopez
Puerta Moran
Cardoso Canovas
Pando Valerio
Torres Arenillas
Abia Antolin
Alejo Cuesta
Guerra Monge
Mufioz Enriquez
Paniagua Teran

Durantez Lorenzo

Valencia Garcia

Santos De La
Fuente

Revuelta Miguel

Cea Maldonado

Meliton
Buenhombre

Balandin Martin

Gonzélez Rodrigo

www.palenciadeporte.es

M-45 Masculino
M-40 Femenino
M-40 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-45 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino

M-45 Masculino

M-55 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
M-40 Masculino

M-55 Masculino
M-40 Masculino

M-55 Masculino
M-35 Masculino

M-45 Masculino

M-35 Masculino
M-55 Masculino
M-55 Masculino
M-35 Masculino
SENIOR Femenino

M-45 Masculino

M-55 Masculino

M-55 Masculino
M-35 Femenino

SENIOR Masculino

M-45 Femenino
M-45 Masculino

M-45 Masculino
M-45 Femenino
M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino

M-45 Masculino
M-35 Masculino

M-55 Femenino

SENIOR Masculino

M-35 Masculino
M-45 Masculino

M-45 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino

TIERRA LARA

INDEPENDIENTE

PUENTECILLAS PALENCIA
C.A.SABOREA 4 CANTONES

CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA
VILLADA RUNNING

ATLETISMO BEZANA

C.A.SABOREA 4 CANTONES

C.A.VILLAMURIEL

VAMOS VIENDO

INDEPENDIENTE
CD VILLA DE PAREDES

CD VILLA DE PAREDES

CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA
C.A. SAN ANTONIO

LA LINEA RUNNER
GRANDGYM

UBU-CAMPOS DE CASTILLA

BEZANA ATLETISMO

ZANCADAS DEL CARRION

C.A.SABOREA 4 CANTONES

C.A.SABOREA 4 CANTONES

CROSSFIT MORADO

N
Al oc paiencia

BURGOS

PALENCIA

VENTA DE
BANOS

BURGOS
VALLADOLID
LEON
PALENCIA
PALENCIA

PALENCIA

PALENCIA
PALENCIA

VILLADA

SANCIBRIAN
(SOTO DE LA
MARINA)

PALENCIA
SALAMANCA

MEDINA DEL
CAMPO

VILLAMURIEL
DE CERRATO

VILLAUMBRALE
S

BURGOS

VENTA DE
BANOS

PALENCIA

VILLAMURIEL
DE CERRATO

PAREDES DE
NAVA

PAREDES DE
NAVA

PALENCIA
PALENCIA

VENTA DE
BANOS

PALENCIA
BURGOS

BURGOS

BURGOS

VENTA DE
BANOS

SANTANDER

BECERRIL DE
CAMPOS

PALENCIA
OLMILLOS, LOS
PALENCIA
FROMISTA
SALDANA
PALENCIA

HONTANARES
DE ERESMA

FROMISTA

2de5

00:43:53
00:44:04

00:44:09

00:44:12
00:44:13
00:44:22
00:44:37
00:44:40

00:44:48

00:44:59
00:45:03
00:45:06

00:45:14
00:45:19

00:45:33
00:45:35

00:45:44

00:45:55
00:46:13
00:46:18
00:46:24
00:46:27

00:46:29

00:46:30

00:46:37
00:46:47

00:47:17

00:47:19
00:47:20

00:47:20
00:47:27
00:47:29
00:47:48
00:47:49

00:47:56
00:47:56

00:48:04

00:48:10
00:48:20

00:48:23
00:48:28
00:48:36



POS. P.CAT. Dorsal

LOS 10000 DE MARIANO HARO 2025

Nombre

10KM

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

Apellidos

Categoria

POBLACION

85

86
87
88
89
90

91

92

93
94
95

96

97
98
99

100

101
102
103

104

105
106

107
108
109
110
111

112

113
114

115

116
117

118

119
120
121

122

123
124

125
126

127

14

24
14
15
15
16

12

17

25
26
14

16

18

27
17

13
19

18

14
15

15

19
20

16

16
28

29

30

31
32

17

33

85

101
48
150
167
164

94

32

36
126
172

30

177
93
144

66

68
138
40

95

59
106

119
127
55
28
179

132

140
35

159

53
64

81

39
161
128

124

67
42

71
62

10

Mario

Alejandro
José Luis
Jose
Diego
Jesus

Barrie

David

Javier
Alberto
Alvaro

David

Maria
Adrian
Maria José
Hugo
Hugo
Rocio
Rafael

David

Lorena
Aitor

Nora

Vicente
Carlos Manuel
Veronica
Rubén

Leticia

Jose Maria
Roberto

Julio Cesar

Carlos
Carlos

Sandra Maria

Luis Martin
Déborah
Juan Ramon

Maria Jose
Rebeca
José Miguel
Marcos

Cristébal

Anastasio

depertes

Gutiérrez Pedroso

Lopezuazo Rodrigo

De La Fuentr
Rastrilla Perrote
Santodomingo
Sandonis Pascual

Hobbs

Castellanos Saez

Céfreces Herrero
Ortega Miguel
Sordo Barreda
Casas De Castro
Villota Martinez
Hinojosa Jerez
Pina Alonso
Garcia Cueto
Garcia Garcia
Peinador Maestro
Cuadrado Lobera

Illana Toribios

Fernandez Dieguez

Madoz Sanchez
Nieto Aguado
Ortega Rey
Dominguez Zorita
Casado Velez

Gil Gomez

Paniagua Iglesias

Perez Aguilar

Cobertera Hernan

Ruiz Requejo
Diez Marafa
Garcia Campos
Gonzalez Pedrosa
Cuadrado Calvo
Rull Solis

Ostos Hernandez
Ondicol Garcia
Garcia Diez

De Juan Zapatero
Garcia Moya

Frontela
Hernandez

Alvarez Peldez

www.palenciadeporte.es

SENIOR Masculino

M-45 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino
SENIOR Masculino
SENIOR Masculino

M-55 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino

M-45 Masculino
M-45 Masculino
M-35 Masculino

M-40 Masculino

SENIOR Femenino
SENIOR Masculino
M-45 Femenino

M-45 Masculino

M-40 Masculino
M-45 Femenino
M-55 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino

M-45 Femenino
M-40 Masculino

SENIOR Femenino
M-55 Masculino
M-55 Masculino
M-45 Femenino

M-35 Masculino

SENIOR Femenino

M-40 Masculino
M-40 Masculino

M-55 Masculino

M-35 Masculino
M-45 Masculino

M-40 Femenino

M-45 Masculino
M-40 Femenino
M-45 Masculino

M-55 Femenino

M-45 Femenino
M-45 Masculino

M-45 Masculino
M-55 Masculino

M-45 Masculino

TRIATLON ASTUDILLO

CD VILLA DE PAREDES

ZANCADAS DEL CARRION

ATLETAS POPULARES DE
VALLADOLID

LEON CORRE
LESS IS MORE
ESCUELA PUBLICA

CLUB TRIATLON PALENCIA
CLUB TRIATLON PALENCIA

CLUB TRIATLON PALENCIA

CLECE

ATLETAS POPULARES DE
VALLADOLID

C.A.SABOREA 4 CANTONES
INDEPENDIENTE

CARRION MULTISPORT

PUENTECILLAS TRAIL
PALENCIA

CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA

CLUB TRIATLON PALENCIA

TROTAVENTEN@S

CAT PARQUESOL

N
Al oc paiencia

TAMARA DE
CAMPOS

VALLADOLID
BURGOS
ASTUDILLO
CALABAZANOS
PALENCIA

PAREDES DE
NAVA

VILLAMURIEL
DE CERRATO

PALENCIA
PALENCIA
PALENCIA

VALLADOLID

PALENCIA
SANTANDER
LEON

FELGUERA, LA
(LANGREO)

LEON
PALENCIA
PALENCIA

VILLAMURIEL
DE CERRATO

PALENCIA
PALENCIA

TRIGUEROS DEL
VALLE

PALENCIA
VALLADOLID

PALENCIA

MONZON DE
CAMPOS

BECERRIL DE
CAMPOS

PALENCIA
PALENCIA

VILLAMURIEL
DE CERRATO

FRECHILLA
GRIJOTA

PALENCIA

PALENCIA
ZARATAN

VALLADOLID

BECERRIL DE
CAMPOS

PALENCIA
PALENCIA
VENTA DE
BANOS

VILLALBA DE
LOS ALCORES

FUENTES DE
VALDEPERO

3de5

00:48:38

00:48:41
00:48:42
00:48:42
00:48:45
00:48:47

00:49:11

00:49:16

00:49:20
00:49:30
00:49:31

00:49:44

00:49:50
00:49:55
00:49:56

00:49:56

00:49:57
00:50:14
00:50:23

00:50:38

00:50:39
00:50:42

00:51:04
00:51:15
00:51:21
00:51:28
00:51:36

00:51:39

00:51:42
00:51:45

00:51:45

00:51:45
00:51:51

00:52:02

00:52:09
00:52:26
00:52:27

00:52:41

00:53:36
00:53:46

00:53:53
00:53:58

00:53:59



P. CAT. Dorsal

LOS 10000 DE MARIANO HARO 2025

Nombre

10KM

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

Apellidos

Categoria

POBLACION

128 21 23 Luis Miguel Cabeza Torio M-40 Masculino PALENCIA 00:54:04
129 6 38 Sara Crespo Herrero SENIOR Femenino PALENCIA 00:54:07
130 5 121 Beatriz Nieto Gémez M-40 Femenino TROTAVENTEN@S NG E 00:54:08
131 3 117 Alicia Moyano Cabezén ~ M-55 Femenino TROTAVENTENOS NG E 00:54:08
132 34 37 Juan Antonio Crespo Herrero M-45 Masculino CORRIENDO POR PALENCIA PALENCIA 00:54:08
133 18 102 Jose Vicente  Lorenzo Carro M-55 Masculino C.D. VILLA DE PAREDES P AGDES DE 00:54:09
134 22 84  Ivan Gutierrez Martin ~ M-40 Masculino TROTAVENTEN®@S HENLDE 00:54:09
: Castafieda : VILLAMURIEL .cg.
135 9 31 Noelia Curieses M-45 Femenino DE CERRATO 00:54:13
. L : ATLETAS POPULARES DE BECERRIL DE .cc.
136 35 152 Javier Rejon Moreno M-45 Masculino VALLADOLID CAMPOS 00:55:01
: : ATLETAS POPULARES DE BECERRIL DE .cc.
137 10 5 Susana Aguado Diez M-45 Femenino VALLADOLID CAMPOS 00:55:01
138 36 143 Zeus Pérez Villan M-45 Masculino VALLADOLID 00:55:07
139 19 50 Benito Del Pico Espina M-55 Masculino PALENCIA RUNNING 3,30 PALENCIA 00:55:19
Fernandez - .cc.
140 20 60 Rafael Rodriguez M-55 Masculino VALLADOLID 00:55:45
141 6 57  SoniaEster  Estigarribia Arria  M-40 Femenino CLUB ATLETISMO SAN OSORNO 00:55:49
Santodomingo N VILLAMURIEL .cc.
142 21 186  Oscar Hernando M-55 Masculino INDEPENDIENTE DE CERRATO 00:55:57
143 22 44 Jesus Isidro De La Cruz Navarro M-55 Masculino CLECE PALENCIA 00:56:00
144 37 63 Oscar Garcia Alonso M-45 Masculino PALENCIA 00:56:13
145 23 166  José Ricardo Santidrian Navarro M-55 Masculino &QRRCOBA—RIBAMONTAN AL BURGOS 00:56:24
146 7 79 Maria Gbémez Quirce SENIOR Femenino PALENCIA 00:56:24
147 24 4 Isidro Adan Collazos M-55 Masculino CD BOTIJOSPORT PALENCIA 00:56:48
i CABORREDOND
148 8 155 Jennifer Rodriguez Abad SENIOR Femenino O (ALFOZ DE 00:56:54
LLOREDO)
CIUDAD JARDIN
149 17 105 David Luengo Loma M-35 Masculino 'VIRGEN 00:56:54
MILAGRO'
150 18 90 Hector Herrador Torio M-35 Masculino FRECHILLA 00:57:22
151 1 80 Rocio Gonzalez Aristin M-45 Femenino PIELAGOS MALIANO 00:57:31
CONSTRUCCIONES
152 25 61 José Luis Fernandez Torre M-55 Masculino CARCOBA RIBAMONTAN AL SANTANDER 00:57:31
MAR
153 26 157  Miguel Angel Rodriguez Vega M-55 Masculino CORRECAMINOS GUARDO 00:57:47
) . B ATLETAS POPULARES DE .c7-
154 27 114 Luis Enrique Melero Cuesta M-55 Masculino VALLADOLID VALLADOLID 00:57:49
155 20 154 David Rivero Perez SENIOR Masculino GRIJOTA 00:58:19
CIUDAD JARDIN
156 12 109 Laura Martinez Puebla M-45 Femenino C.A. VILLAMURIEL 'VIRGEN 00:58:42
MILAGRO'
157 4 135  Ana Pastor Cosgaya  M-55 Femenino ED CORRECAMINGS GUARDO 00:58:51
158 21 188  Juan Fernandez Perez SENIOR Masculino INDEPENDIENTE VILLOLDO 00:58:59
159 22 189  Eduardo Aguayo Laureiro SENIOR Masculino INDEPENDIENTE PALENCIA 00:58:59
160 9 190 Leticia De Arriba Iglesias  SENIOR Femenino INDEPENDIENTE PALENCIA 00:58:59
161 10 8 Marta Alonso Martin SENIOR Femenino MOJADOS 00:59:12
162 23 137 Gonzalo Peinador Catalina  SENIOR Masculino MOJADOS 00:59:13
. Rodriguez : ATLETAS POPULARES DE .co-
163 28 156 Gabriel Gonzalez M-55 Masculino VALLADOLID VALLADOLID 00:59:14
. LA PRADERA DE .co-
164 29 45 Lorenzo De La Cruz Navarro M-55 Masculino CLECE NAVALHORNO 00:59:50
165 30 15 Francisco Javier Antén Arroyo M-55 Masculino CORRIENDO X PALENCIA PALENCIA 01:00:11
- : BOADILLA DEL .00-
166 31 88 Maximo Hermano M-55 Masculino CAMINO 01:00:12

www.palenciadeporte.es

Dibutacié
N B .

depertes



POS.

P. CAT. Dorsal

LOS 10000 DE MARIANO HARO 2025

Nombre

10KM

CLASIFICACION GENERAL

Apellidos

Categoria

POBLACION

167
168

169

170

171
172
173

174
175

176

177
178
179
180

181

32
11

13

14

23
19

24

33

25
34
12
24

13

129
74

65

92
24
176

16
86

163

141
146
134
98

139

Miguel Angel
Cristina

Diana

Rebeca

Nadia
Raul
Victor

Rocio
Tofio
Leopoldo

Aitor
Angel
Laura
Juan Carlos

Olga

depertes

P. Hernandez
Garcia Rodriguez

Garcia Cafiibano

Alvaredo Blanco
Hinojal Pajares
Calzon Martinez
Vian Juarez
Aparicio Garcia

Gutiérrez Sendino

San Martin
Nemesio

Pérez Alonso
Puerta

Paredes Lopez
Llamas Morején

Pelayo Sevilla

www.palenciadeporte.es

M-55 Masculino
SENIOR Femenino

M-45 Femenino

M-45 Femenino

M-35 Femenino
M-40 Masculino
M-35 Masculino

M-40 Femenino
SENIOR Masculino

M-55 Masculino

SENIOR Masculino
M-55 Masculino
SENIOR Femenino
M-40 Masculino

SENIOR Femenino

CD CORRECAMINOS
GUARDO

CD CORRECAMINOS
GUARDO

CROSSFIT MORADO
CROSSFIT MORADO
CROSSFIT MORADO

CD CORRECAMINOS
GUARDO

CD CISNEROS

CD VILLA DE PAREDES

SIMANCAS
PALENCIA

GUARDO

GUARDO

OLMILLOS, LOS
GRIJOTA

PALENCIA

PAREDES DE
NAVA

PAREDES DE
NAVA

FROMISTA

SESTAO
CISNEROS
VILLALOBON

VILLALOBON

BECERRIL DE
CAMPOS

Diputacion
ﬂ DE PALENCIA Sdes

01:00:20
01:00:26

01:00:34

01:00:39

01:00:44
01:00:45
01:00:45

01:00:49
01:00:50

01:00:55
01:01:56
01:03:30
01:04:44
01:04:46

01:08:44



